

November 28, 2024

BSE Ltd. P J Towers, Dalal Street, FortMumbai – 400001	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE). Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400051
Scrip Code: 543272	Symbol: EASEMYTRIP

Sub: Media Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

In terms of regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith a copy of the media release titled "EaseMyTrip elevates corporate travel with the launch of EMT Desk - A comprehensive business travel platform" being issued to the media.

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the website of the Company at https://www.easemytrip.com/investor-relations.html.

You are requested to take the aforesaid on record.

Thanking you,

For Easy Trip Planners Limited

Priyanka Tiwari Group Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer Membership No.: A50412



Registered office: Building No. - 223, Patparganj Industrial Area, New Delhi - 110092 (India)

























EaseMyTrip elevates corporate travel with the launch of EMT Desk - A comprehensive business travel platform

EMT Desk offers a centralized, all-in-one platform for seamless corporate travel

New Delhi, India, November 28, 2024: EaseMyTrip.com, one of India's leading online travel tech platforms, has unveiled EMT Desk, an all-in-one platform tailored to transform corporate travel. Designed to meet the needs of modern businesses, EMT Desk combines strategic oversight, employee-friendly benefits, and real-time travel management under one intuitive system. The platform ensures a smart, streamlined experience for businesses looking to optimize travel costs and enhance employee travel satisfaction.

With EMT Desk, EaseMyTrip addresses the unique requirements of corporate clients. A dedicated Travel Manager oversees each account, providing strategic planning and budget analysis for efficient, cost-effective business travel. The platform's Admin Panel simplifies expense tracking, report generation, and travel policy management, making administrative tasks seamless and ensuring financial transparency. Employee Benefits include exclusive discounts on flights, premium hotel accommodations, and a centralized booking system designed to provide convenient, well-rounded travel options. Additionally, EMT Desk streamline corporate travel with 24x7 support, ensuring travel policy adherence and a 03-level approval matrix managed via email and WhatsApp. Features include chatbot assistance, CO2 emission reporting, Power BI analytics, and a user-friendly mobile app, offering efficiency, insights, and convenience for modern travel management.

"The launch of EMT Desk aligns with our vision to create a more intelligent, seamless, and effective corporate travel experience," said Mr Rikant Pittie, Co-founder of EaseMyTrip. "With EMT Desk, we are bridging the gap between online convenience and strategic corporate travel needs, ensuring businesses have the tools to plan, manage, and elevate their travel experiences in a way that is smart, steady, and smooth."

EaseMyTrip first launched its Corporate Travel Business division in 2023, providing curated corporate programs with custom rates, volume discounts, and loyalty rewards. Leveraging a network of global partners, the division offered dedicated account managers and analytics tools to help corporate clients manage expenses, ensure compliance, and identify savings. EMT Desk now builds on this foundation, underscoring EaseMyTrip's commitment to enhancing business travel with comprehensive, user-friendly solutions for modern enterprises.

Clients can book at: https://www.easemytrip.com/corporate
or connect at corporates@easemytrip.com, or call at 9560831035, 011 40033833

About EaseMyTrip

EaseMyTrip (a publicly listed company at NSE and BSE) is India's one of largest online travel platform in terms of air ticket bookings, based on the Crisil Report-Assessment of the OTA Industry in India, February 2021. Furthermore, growing at a CAGR of 47% during FY20-24 in profits before tax, it is one of the fastest-growing internet companies. Bootstrapped and profitable since its inception, EaseMyTrip offers 'End to End' travel solutions including air tickets, hotels and holiday packages, rail & EaseMyTrip offers its

MEDIA RELEASE



users the option of zero-convenience fee during bookings. EaseMyTrip provides its users with access to more than 400 international and domestic airlines, over 2+ million hotels as well as train/bus tickets and taxi rentals for major cities in India. Founded in 2008, EaseMyTrip has offices across various Indian cities, including Noida, Delhi and Gurugram, Bengaluru, and Mumbai. Its international offices (as subsidiary companies) are in the Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, the UAE, the UK, the USA and New Zealand.

For Media Queries:

EaseMyTrip Public Relations

Ms. Bhavika Sharma

bhavika.sharma@easemytrip.com

+91 98117 87304